

## **Quick Pay Agreement**

The Match Maker, Inc.'s standard payment terms for carriers are twenty to twenty-five (20-25) days from receipt in our corporate office of the carrier's invoice, bills of lading, and any load receipts associated with the shipment. Although we pay our invoices in less than 30-days, we have established a 24-hour "Quick Pay" policy for carriers desiring a faster payment option

## **Terms and Conditions**

Payment will be made within one (1) day from receipt of the required documents for a five percent (5%) fee of the total amount due to the carrier.

This agreement will be effective for all invoices received by the date set forth below or until cancelled in writing by either party, The Match Maker or Carrier.

Exceptions – This agreement will be suspending if there is a possible claim on a load. The fee will be waived if the Investigation is not completed within this time period. This agreement will be reinstated after all issues have been resolved.

This agreement automatically becomes **null and void** or cancelled upon receipt of notification that a Carrier's invoices have been factored or assigned to another party.

|                     | By checking this box, I decline to use the Quick Pay feature            |   |
|---------------------|---|---|
| Carrier Legal Name: |   |   |
| Motor Carrier #:    |   |   |
| Carrier dba Name:   |   |   |
| Mailing Address     |   |   |
| Signed:             |   |   |
| Name & Title:       |   |   |
| Date:               |   |   |
| Delivery Method:    | Regular Check (normal delivery)   | Wire Transfer (contact corporate office, add'l \$15 processing fee) |
|                     | ACH Direct Deposit (contact corporate office, add'l \$5 processing fee) | Comcheck (contact corporate office, add'l \$10 processing fee)      |

Please fax the following documents to The Match Maker, Inc. at (877) 817-5313 or email them to Support@MHMK.com. If you have any questions, please contact The Match Maker, Inc. at (800) 226-3696 or your authorized broker/agent.

The Match Maker, Inc

Address: P.O. Box 13259 | Florence, SC 29504 Mailing: 2736 TV Road | Florence, SC 29501

Email: Support@MHMK.com

Web: MHMK.com



Phone: (800) 226 - 3696

Fax: (877) 817 - 5313